
FARMER'S SATISFACTION ON MECHANIZED RICE TRANPLANTER A
CASE STUDY IN KAMPUNG SG LEMAN, SEKINCHAN SABAK BERNAM

MOHD SYAHRUL NIZAM BIN ABDUL AZIZ

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management
in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Bismillahirrohmanirrahim,

Firstly, I would like to thank Allah for giving me the strength to complete my
final year project and instilling in all of my strength to complete this final year project
"Farmer's Satisfaction on Mechanized Rice Tranplanter a Case Study in Kampung Sg
Leman, Sekinchan Sabak Bemam" for my Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.)
Plantation Technology and Management.

I would like to express my gratitude to my principal supervisor, En. Syahrizan
bin Syahlan for his constant guidance, advices and support for my final year project.
Without his guidance I am unable to complete my final year project. I am very
grateful by blessing with such wonderful supervisor this whole time and looking
forward for a better guidance from him. Also, my sincere thanks go to my beloved
family and my friends who have given me full support in finishing this final year
project.

I also would like to express my gratitude to the farmer Kampung Sungai
Leman for providing the facilities, knowledge and assistance. Alhamdulillah, with all
the supports I had, I am able to finish this research successfully.

MOHD SYAHRUL NIZAM BIN ABDUL AZIZ

ii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Significance of Study

1.4 Objective of Study

CHAPTER 2

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Paddy in Malaysia - Sekinchan, Sabak Bemam, Selangor

2.1.1 Adoption of Technology

2.1.2 Benefit oftransplanter

2.1.3 Types of transplanter

2.2 Conceptual Framework

CHAPTER 3

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Theoretical Frameworks

3.2 Purpose of Study

3.2.1 Description

3.2.2 Hypothesis Testing

3.3 Type of Investigation

3.3.1 Regression

3.4 Extent of researcher interference and study setting

3.5 Measurement and measure

3.5.1 Scale

3.6 Unit of Analysis

iii

ii

v

vi

vii

viii

1

1

1

4

5

6

7

7

7

8

8

9

11

12

12

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

15

15

15



ABSTRACT

FARMER'S SATISFACTION ON MECHANIZED RICE TRANPLANTER A
CASE STUDY IN KAMPUNG SG LEMAN, SEKINCHAN SABAK BERNAM

The rice transplanter machine is designed planting seedlings into the paddy fields.
Transplanter machine can reduce the labour force and reduce the time of planting
seedlings. By using transplanter it can help streamline of rice seedling growth and
yield, uniform the row of planting seed. In addition, the seedlings are planted with
transplanter machine growth in a nursery first. This study aims to determine the level
of satisfaction of farmers to plant rice transplanter. Therefore, a study was conducted
in 80 by farmers in Kampung Sungai Leman, Sekinchan, Sabak Bernam. The results
of the factor analysis revealed two factors was selected from farmers. from the six
factors, which is the quality of the seedlings and size of transplanter. Another four
factors such as soil density, price engines, engine efficiency and operation were less
concerned with farmer's satisfaction when using the transplant.

vii



CHAPTERl

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

Rice is a central of lives of billions of people around the world. Rice the oldest

domesticated grain and is the staple food for 2.5 billion people and growing rice is

largest single use of land for producing food that covering about nine percent (9%) of

the earth's land. Rice production of the world about 90 percent in Asia. Rice is a

cereal that is rich in nutrient and complex carbohydrates, both very necessary to the

human diet. Rice can be grown in wetland condition (Cavallaro et.al, 2014). 85

percent of the rice that is produced in the world is used for direct human consumption.

Rice can also be found in cereals, snack foods, brewed beverages, flour, oil, syrup and

religious ceremonies.

The top rice producing countries III Asia are China, India, Japan, Bangladesh,

Indonesia, Thailand and Myanmar. The researcher advises that although many of the

nations have already established best method for rice cultivation, technology

innovation is important role in farming system of rice (Cavallaro et.al, 2014). The

process cultivation of rice is carried out in various parts of the world with differences

technique. China the top ranks of the leading countries for rice production (Yuan,

1994). In Malaysia, Kedah the largest rice cultivation compare with other states in

Malaysia. More than half agriculture land in Kedah for the rice cultivation.

1


	FARMER'S SATISFACTION ON MECHANIZED RICE TRANPLANTER ACASE STUDY IN KAMPUNG SG LEMAN, SEKINCHAN SABAK BERNAM
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	ABSTRAK
	CHAPTER l INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significance of Study
	1.4 Objective of Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Paddy in Malaysia - Sekinchan, Sabak Bernam, Selangor
	2.1.1 Adoption of Technology
	2.1.2 Benefit of transplanter
	2.1.3 Types of transplanter

	2.2 Conceptual Framework

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Theoretical Frameworks
	3.2 Purpose of Study
	3.2.1 Description
	3.2.2 Hypothesis Testing

	3.3 Type of Investigation
	3.3.1 Regression

	3.4 Extent of researcher interference and study setting
	3.5 Measurement and measure
	3.5.1 ScaleThe nominal scale

	3.6 Unit of Analysis
	3.6.1 Individual

	3.7 Sampling DesignIn
	3.8 Data Collection Method
	3.8.1 Questionnaire

	3.9 Method of Data Analysis

	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Description of the study
	4.1.1 Reliability Test
	4.1.2 Demographic factor
	4.1.2.1 Age
	4.1.2.2 Gender
	4.1.2.3 Education Level
	4.1.2.4 Field Area
	4.1.2.5 Income
	4.1.2.6 Farmer Status


	4.2 Descriptive statistics of variables
	4.2.1 Percentage of Factor Affecting Farmer Satisfaction on Mechanized RiceTransplanter
	4.2.2 Mean and Standard Deviations
	4.2.3 Hierarchical Regression Test

	4.3 Hypothesis Testing
	i. Adoption of Technology
	n. Benefit of Transplanter
	iii. Types of Transplanter
	4.3.1 Summary of Hypothesis Testing


	CHAPTER 5  DISCUSSION
	5.1 Factors that affecting farmer's satisfaction on the mechanized ricetransplanter
	5.2 To measure relationship between factors

	CHAPTER 6 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	CITED REREFENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULAR VITAE



