FARMER'S SATISFACTION ON MECHANIZED RICE TRANPLANTER A CASE STUDY IN KAMPUNG SG LEMAN, SEKINCHAN SABAK BERNAM

MOHD SYAHRUL NIZAM BIN ABDUL AZIZ

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Bismillahirrohmanirrahim,

Firstly, I would like to thank Allah for giving me the strength to complete my final year project and instilling in all of my strength to complete this final year project "Farmer's Satisfaction on Mechanized Rice Tranplanter a Case Study in Kampung Sg Leman, Sekinchan Sabak Bernam" for my Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management.

I would like to express my gratitude to my principal supervisor, En. Syahrizan bin Syahlan for his constant guidance, advices and support for my final year project. Without his guidance I am unable to complete my final year project. I am very grateful by blessing with such wonderful supervisor this whole time and looking forward for a better guidance from him. Also, my sincere thanks go to my beloved family and my friends who have given me full support in finishing this final year project.

I also would like to express my gratitude to the farmer Kampung Sungai Leman for providing the facilities, knowledge and assistance. Alhamdulillah, with all the supports I had, I am able to finish this research successfully.

MOHD SYAHRUL NIZAM BIN ABDUL AZIZ

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	ii
LIST OF TABLE	v
LIST OF FIGURE	vi
ABSTRACT	vii
ABSTRAK	viii
CHAPTER 1	1
INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of Study	1
1.2 Problem Statement	4
1.3 Significance of Study	5
1.4 Objective of Study	6
CHAPTER 2	7
LITERATURE REVIEW	7
2.1 Paddy in Malaysia – Sekinchan, Sabak Bernam, Selangor	7
2.1.1 Adoption of Technology	8
2.1.2 Benefit of transplanter	8
2.1.3 Types of transplanter	9
2.2 Conceptual Framework	11
CHAPTER 3	12
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	12
3.1 Theoretical Frameworks	13
3.2 Purpose of Study	13
3.2.1 Description	13
3.2.2 Hypothesis Testing	14
3.3 Type of Investigation	14
3.3.1 Regression	14
3.4 Extent of researcher interference and study setting	14
3.5 Measurement and measure	15
3.5.1 Scale	15
3.6 Unit of Analysis	15

ABSTRACT

FARMER'S SATISFACTION ON MECHANIZED RICE TRANPLANTER A CASE STUDY IN KAMPUNG SG LEMAN, SEKINCHAN SABAK BERNAM

The rice transplanter machine is designed planting seedlings into the paddy fields. Transplanter machine can reduce the labour force and reduce the time of planting seedlings. By using transplanter it can help streamline of rice seedling growth and yield, uniform the row of planting seed. In addition, the seedlings are planted with transplanter machine growth in a nursery first. This study aims to determine the level of satisfaction of farmers to plant rice transplanter. Therefore, a study was conducted in 80 by farmers in Kampung Sungai Leman, Sekinchan, Sabak Bernam. The results of the factor analysis revealed two factors was selected from farmers. from the six factors, which is the quality of the seedlings and size of transplanter. Another four factors such as soil density, price engines, engine efficiency and operation were less concerned with farmer's satisfaction when using the transplant.

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

Rice is a central of lives of billions of people around the world. Rice the oldest domesticated grain and is the staple food for 2.5 billion people and growing rice is largest single use of land for producing food that covering about nine percent (9%) of the earth's land. Rice production of the world about 90 percent in Asia. Rice is a cereal that is rich in nutrient and complex carbohydrates, both very necessary to the human diet. Rice can be grown in wetland condition (Cavallaro *et.al*, 2014). 85 percent of the rice that is produced in the world is used for direct human consumption. Rice can also be found in cereals, snack foods, brewed beverages, flour, oil, syrup and religious ceremonies.

The top rice producing countries in Asia are China, India, Japan, Bangladesh, Indonesia, Thailand and Myanmar. The researcher advises that although many of the nations have already established best method for rice cultivation, technology innovation is important role in farming system of rice (Cavallaro *et.al*, 2014). The process cultivation of rice is carried out in various parts of the world with differences technique. China the top ranks of the leading countries for rice production (Yuan, 1994). In Malaysia, Kedah the largest rice cultivation compare with other states in Malaysia. More than half agriculture land in Kedah for the rice cultivation.